2013 Tenant Satisfaction Survey Equalities Profile

The table below shows the profile of respondents to the 2013 Tenant
Satisfaction Survey compared with the main tenant profile at November 2013

ANNEX 2

AGE
?rirs‘;)eoyn dents | 16-24 | 4% | 25-44 | 20% | 45-64 | 38% 65+ 38%
Main tenant | 1624 | 6% | 25- 64 67%* 65+ 25%
proflle *not broken down into smaller
bands
ETHNICITY
survey dents | White British | 84% | Allother 4% | Noresponse/ | 12%
respondents prefer not to say
'V'a'fr?lte”am White British | 84% | Allother | 4% | Noresponse/ | 13%
protile prefer not to say
GENDER
Su fVeyd s | Women 54% | Men 35% | No response/ 11%
responaents prefer not to say
Ma'fr.] Itenant Women 62% | Men 36% | No response/ 2%
protile prefer not to say
DISABILITY
survey dents | Nodisabilty | 57% | Disability 24% | Noresponse/ | 20%
respondents prefer not to say
Maim tenant | no disability | 31% | Disability 18% | Noresponse/ | 51%
protile prefer not to say
Survey Long-standing Physical
respondents: | health 54% | disability 50%
disability No responsel 1 796
: prefer not to say
type Mental health 30% Other 21%
SEXUALITY
?eusrvoex dents | Heterosexual | 97% Sias)éim 3% | No response/ 31%
P prefer not to say
Ma|fr_1ltenant Heterosexual | 41% (I;;_ay& I 1% | No response/ 58%
profile 2l prefer not to say
RELIGION
Survey g :
Christian | 53% | Atheist | 23% No response/ 23%
respondents Other | 2% prefer not to say
Main tenant - :
. Christian | 36% | Atheist | 9% No response/ 53%
profile oiner ) 2 prefer not to say

1138 respondents did not give their age which does not have a 'prefer not to say' category
2 Comparable information not available for main tenant profile




